User Manual
Model: MS-DCC180-2
User Manual Issue 01
(2025-08-21)
1
Contents
1 General information.......................................................................................3
1.1 All Rights Reserved................................................................................ 3

You can configure this device in combination with other
equipment in the LC430 system as needed
No. Model Designation
① MS-DCC180-2 Charging pile
② MS-DC480-2 Power cabinet
③ MS-LC430-2H2 AC/DC energy
storage cabinet
④ MS-LC430-BC-2 DC Energy Storage
Cabinet
⑤ MS-MPPT200-2 On-grid & Off-grid &
PV Cabinet
⑥ MS-EMS Energy Management
System Cabinet
User Manual Issue 01
(2025-08-21)
39
There are 2 different modes for you to meet your various
demands:
Mode 1:
Cable Recommended size
A 120mm²
B 95mm²
C 2.5mm²
D 6mm²
E CAT6 FTP
F 95mm²
User Manual Issue 01
(2025-08-21)
40
Mode 2:
Cable Recommended size
A 120mm²
B 95mm²
C 2.5mm²
D 6mm²
E CAT6 FTP
F 95 mm²
G 2.5mm²
H 70 mm²
User Manual Issue 01
(2025-08-21)
41
4.2.2.2 Wire connection guide:
Note！
● After wiring, pull out cables slightly to prove that they are connected
securely.
● After completing the wire connection, use fire-resistant mud to seal the
cable pass-through holes.
How to position terminals related?
1. Auxiliary Power
MC-DC480-2
User Manual Issue 01
(2025-08-21)
42
Step Port Description Recommendation Terminal
Step 1: Attach to
auxiliary power
101X1:1 (L)
Connect to AUX
POWER AC220V
2.5mm² E2510
101X1:2 (N)
Connect to AUX
POWER AC220V
2.5mm² E2510
L N
User Manual Issue 01
(2025-08-21)
43
2. Communication cable
Step Port Description Recommendation Terminal
Step 2: Perform